
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

 

 
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS 

 
 

IN RE: 

CLOSURE OF 

DISTRICT COURT                                    

 
GENERAL ORDER 22-00006 
 

 
 
 

  

 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the District Court for the Northern Mariana Islands (NMI) will 

be closed for regular business on Friday, November 25, 2022.  

 Electronic filing by registered users will still be available on this day. During the closure, 

attorneys and other court patrons may call (670) 237-1200 for assistance with any court emergency. 

IT IS SO ORDERED this 23rd day of November, 2022. 

 

 

       ___________________________________ 
       RAMONA V. MANGLONA 
       Chief Judge 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

F I L E D 
Clerk 

District Court 

 

for the Northern Mariana Islands 
By________________________ 
                (Deputy Clerk) 

NOV 23 2022


